

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

**Oak Street Water and Sanitary Sewer (Randol Mill Road to Cedar Street)  
PROJECT No. WUWS20009**

BID OPENED: 01/13/2022

				Gra-Tex Utilities		SYB Construction Co., Inc.		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC	
				Arlington, Texas		Irving, Texas		Dallas, Texas		Ferris, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00		
102	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS &amp; SWPPP :</b>				<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	R & R Reinforced Concrete Pavement	118	SY	\$ 184.00	\$ 21,712.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,880.00		
202	F & I ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp	2	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
203	F & I Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	700	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00		
204	F & I Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
205	Pulvermix 16-inch depth for entire width of street & haul away extra material	7,155	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 121,635.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 78,705.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,240.00		
206	P & M 10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	7,155	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,775.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 46,507.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,930.00		
207	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	165	TN	\$ 206.00	\$ 33,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 35,145.00		
208	P & M 8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	7,155	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,775.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,085.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,620.00		Non-Responsive
209	Furnish Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	110	TN	\$ 290.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 31,680.00		
210	F & I 6-inch Type "B" HMAC Base Course for Pavement	7,155	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 300,510.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 243,270.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 221,805.00		
211	F & I Paving Fabric (Petromat) between base & surface course	7,155	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 23,253.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 39,352.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,620.00		
212	F & I 2-inch Type "D" HMAC Surface Course for Pavement	7,155	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 107,325.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 110,902.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 100,170.00		
213	R & R 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over compacted native soil	18	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00		
214	R & R Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter, including 8-inch CTB	2,800	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 98,000.00		
215	R & R Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter, including 8-inch CTB	290	SY	\$ 173.00	\$ 50,170.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 49,300.00		
216	R & R 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach on compacted native soil	314	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 42,390.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 42,076.00		
217	R & R 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach on compacted native soil	36	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,760.00		
218	Construction Contingency for Paving Items	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>				<b>\$ 1,102,271.75</b>		<b>\$ 976,937.50</b>		<b>\$ 852,296.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

<b>WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	F & I 8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi by open cut	1,949	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 116,940.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 229,982.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 292,350.00		
302	F & I 6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi by open cut	116	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,468.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,240.00		
303	F & I 4-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi by open cut	29	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,770.00		
304	F & I Trench Safety Systems for Water Line by open cut	2,094	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,376.00		
305	F & I 8-inch PVC Water Line by bore or tunneling, including pipe material, steel casing pipe	8	LF	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00		
306	F & I Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly per Detail	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
307	F & I Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly per Detail	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
308	F & I 8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & all associated appurtenances	9	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		
309	F & I 6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & all associated appurtenances	5	EA	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
310	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box, including d & r AMI antenna	28	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00		

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

**Oak Street Water and Sanitary Sewer (Randol Mill Road to Cedar Street)  
PROJECT No. WUWS20009**

BID OPENED: 01/13/2022

				Gra-Tex Utilities		SYB Construction Co., Inc.		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC	
311	R & A Existing AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location, including all fittings & piping	32	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,120.00	Non-Responsive	
312	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box, including d & r AMI antenna	4	EA	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00		
313	F & I 1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	17	EA	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 23,868.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00		
314	F & I 1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	11	EA	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
315	F & I 2-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	1	EA	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		
316	F & I 2-inch Long Water Service from	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
317	Connect to Existing 6-inch to 8-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
318	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch to 8-inch Water Line	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
319	F & I Crushed Stone Cushion	10	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00		
320	F, I & M Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after water main/service line installation	2,750	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 60,500.00		
321	F & I Grass Sodding to match existing yard	70	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00		
322	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:</b>				<b>\$ 382,191.00</b>		<b>\$ 439,706.50</b>		<b>\$ 583,506.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

<b>SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	F & I 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut	1,996	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 129,740.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 299,400.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 275,448.00		
402	F & I 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 160 psi, Green Color) by open cut	695	LF	Removed per Addendum		Removed per Addendum		Removed per Addendum			
403	F & I Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line for all depths	1,996	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,992.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,980.00		
404	F & I 8-inch PVC SS Line by other than open cut, including pipe material, steel casing pipe	72	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 129,600.00		
405	F & I 4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	18	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00		
406	F & I 4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color) including bore(s), casing	17	EA	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 24,888.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30,600.00		
407	F & I 4-inch Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer Service by bore with polyethylene encasement	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,115.00	\$ 21,345.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
408	F & I 6-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	2	EA	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 3,944.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00		
409	F & I Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	8	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45,600.00		
410	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Manhole	19	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00		
411	F & I Standard 4-foot Diameter Drop Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00		
412	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Drop Manhole	5	VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	Non-Responsive	
413	Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00		
414	Abandon Existing Manhole	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00		
415	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	4	EA	\$ 1,774.45	\$ 7,097.80	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
416	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
417	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
418	F & I Crushed Stone Cushion	50	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
419	F, I & M Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after sanitary sewer main/service line	2,500	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00		
420	R & R 15-in Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	8	LF	\$ 437.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00		
421	F & I Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines for all depths	8	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 104.00		
422	F & I Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	270	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 4,657.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,430.00		
423	Pre-Construction Television Inspection to Evaluate Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	2,098	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,294.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,441.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,490.00		
424	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections of Sanitary Sewer Main	2,098	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,294.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,441.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,294.00		
425	Construction Contingency for Sanitary Sewer Items	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

**Oak Street Water and Sanitary Sewer (Randol Mill Road to Cedar Street)  
PROJECT No. WUWS20009**

BID OPENED: 01/13/2022

	Gra-Tex Utilities	SYB Construction Co., Inc.	Flow-Line Construction, Inc.	Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 336,869.80</b>	<b>\$ 614,393.50</b>	<b>\$ 697,806.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

**ALTERNATE A**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ -
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:</b>					<b>\$ 26,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1.00</b>	<b>\$ 1.00</b>	<b>\$ 1.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

**TOTALS**

<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS &amp; SWPPP :</b>	<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 1,102,271.75</b>	<b>\$ 976,937.50</b>	<b>\$ 852,296.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 382,191.00</b>	<b>\$ 439,706.50</b>	<b>\$ 583,506.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS:</b>	<b>\$ 336,869.80</b>	<b>\$ 614,393.50</b>	<b>\$ 697,806.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 1,916,332.55</b>	<b>\$ 2,126,037.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,228,608.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A</b>	<b>\$ 1,942,332.55</b>	<b>\$ 2,126,038.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,228,609.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.